– 1 –

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited
take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to
its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss
howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this
announcement.

Regina Miracle International (Holdings) Limited
維珍妮國際（控股）有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2199)

ANNOUNCEMENT OF INTERIM RESULTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Six months ended 30 September
2021 2020

HK$’000 % HK$’000 % Change

Revenue 4,080,615 100.0 2,517,590 100.0 62.1%
Gross profit 980,607 24.0 487,035 19.3 101.3%
Profit/(loss) attributable to owners

of the Company 254,287 6.2 (32,426) (1.3) N/A
Earnings before interest, taxes,

depreciation and amortisation# 650,654 15.9 288,313 11.5 125.7%

Profit attributable to owners of the
Company (excluded restructuring costs)# 275,577 6.8 12,065 0.5 2,184.1%

Earnings before interest, taxes,
depreciation and amortisation
(excluded restructuring costs)# 671,944 16.5 332,804 13.2 101.9%

HK cents HK cents

Earnings/(loss) per share
– basic and diluted 20.8 (2.6)

Dividend per share 6.8 –

# These are not measure of performance under Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards (“HKFRS”),

but are widely used by management for monitoring business performance of a company from operational

perspective. It may not be comparable to similar measures presented by other companies.

– 2 –

INTERIM RESULTS

The board of directors (the “Board”) of Regina Miracle International (Holdings) Limited
(“Regina Miracle” or the “Company”) is pleased to announce the unaudited interim results
of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively, the “Group”) for the six months ended